Drive Senior Housing: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Elm Drive Senior Housing (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved 

for Tax Credits in the amount of two hundred eighteen thousand, seven hundred ninety-four 

dollars ($218,794.00) subject to the conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & 

Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, shall 

establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or reduce such Tax Credits to